"081800.doc" and "083100.doc1", addressed to [P1]:

"....We have purchased 6 Mitsubishi pickup's from Holland for OTC, the vessel is leaving in 5 days and 

we need to send urgently the funds in order to take delivery and deliver the vehicles to the port in time. 

Please transfer the amount of US$ 108,000 (one hundred and eight thousand) to the same account as 

the US$ 25,000 for the helicopter...."

"....As you are aware we have hired a helicopter for survey purposes from a company in Poland, there 

were a lot of delays before the helicopter finally arrived in Monrovia but we have agreed that the starting